

TABULATION OF BIDS
COUNTY ROAD 4 WATERLINE RELOCATION
FOR THE UTILITIES BOARD OF THE CITY OF GULF SHORES
GMC PROJECT NO. CMOB-190117(1)

BID OPENING: THURSDAY, August 12, 2021 10:00 A.M.

Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Description	Kelley's Welding & Excavation, Inc. Foley, AL		Grant Nichols Construction Inc. Orange Beach, AL		W.R. Mitchell Contractor Inc. Mobile, AL		R&B Contracting Company, Inc. Andalusia, AL	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION (MAXIMUM 5%)	\$4,535.00	\$4,535.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 0.65 ACRES)	\$7,490.00	\$7,490.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
3	1	LS	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4	450	LF	6" C900, DR21 PVC FORCE MAIN (LABOR ONLY)	\$30.10	\$13,545.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00
5	350	LF	16" C900, DR18 PVC WATER MAIN (LABOR ONLY)	\$38.05	\$13,317.50	\$55.00	\$19,250.00	\$44.00	\$15,400.00	\$75.00	\$26,250.00
6	80	LF	12" HDPE, DR11 ENCASEMENT (OPEN CUT)	\$98.85	\$7,908.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$123.00	\$9,840.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00
7	100	LF	24" HDPE, DR11 ENCASEMENT (OPEN CUT)	\$455.25	\$45,525.00	\$330.00	\$33,000.00	\$413.00	\$41,300.00	\$257.00	\$25,700.00
8	3,100	LBS	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	\$3.75	\$11,625.00	\$20.00	\$62,000.00	\$14.00	\$43,400.00	\$18.50	\$57,350.00
9	12	CY	CONCRETE FOR THRUST BLOCKS	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$285.00	\$3,420.00
10	0.75	AC	SEEDING	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,760.00	\$2,820.00	\$900.00	\$675.00
11	410	SY	SOLID SODDING	\$5.75	\$2,357.50	\$8.00	\$3,280.00	\$9.00	\$3,690.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00
12	0.75	AC	MULCHING	\$3,300.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,980.00	\$900.00	\$675.00
13	820	LF	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	\$4.25	\$3,485.00	\$7.50	\$6,150.00	\$6.00	\$4,920.00	\$5.50	\$4,510.00
14	820	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$2.00	\$1,640.00	\$2.00	\$1,640.00	\$2.00	\$1,640.00	\$1.00	\$820.00
15	240	LF	WATTLES	\$5.25	\$1,260.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00
16	40	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE, ESAL RANGE C/D, 165 LB/SY	\$215.05	\$8,602.00	\$181.00	\$7,240.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00
17	80	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE, ESAL RANGE C/D, 330 LB/SY	\$190.40	\$15,232.00	\$138.00	\$11,040.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$225.00	\$18,000.00
18	475	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	\$1.50	\$712.50	\$1.00	\$475.00	\$5.00	\$2,375.00	\$35.00	\$16,625.00
19	35	GAL	TACK COAT, 0.05 GAL/SY	\$25.55	\$894.25	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00
20	475	SY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE B, PLANT MIX, 6" THICKNESS	\$32.40	\$15,390.00	\$20.00	\$9,500.00	\$32.00	\$15,200.00	\$17.00	\$8,075.00
21	144	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$14.50	\$2,088.00	\$25.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$10.00	\$1,440.00
22	25	EA	CONES (36" HIGH)	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
23	25	EA	BALLAST FOR CONE	\$6.75	\$168.75	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$12.00	\$300.00
					\$164,280.50		\$214,530.00		\$233,770.00	\$241,825.00	\$245,065.00

* R&B Contracting miscalculated the final bid amount.



Patrick R. Strom II, PE, License No. 32817